
Y0149_2025ProvDir_Elite_TN-MS_C 

 

Zing Health of Michigan, Inc. 
HMO Plan Provider Directory 

 
H4624-039 ZING ELITE DIABETES & HEART TN-MS (HMO C-SNP) 

H4624-043 ZING ELITE SELECT TN-MS (HMO) 
 

 

This directory is current as of October 1, 2024. 

This directory provides a list of Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP)’s and current 
network providers. 

This directory is for the following counties in:  

 Mississippi: DeSoto 

 Tennessee: Shelby 

To access Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP)’s and Zing Elite Select TN-MS 
(HMO)’s online provider directory, you can visit www.myzinghealth.com. For any questions 
about the information contained in this directory, please call our Customer Service Department 
at 1-866-946-4458 (TTY users should call 711). Our office hours are 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m., 7 
days a week from October 1 – March 31 (except Thanksgiving and Christmas Day) and 8:00 
a.m. to 8:00 p.m., Monday – Friday, April 1 – September 30. This call is free. 

 
You can get this document for free in other formats, such as large print, braille, or audio. 
Call our Customer Service Department at the number above.  

Zing Health of Michigan, Inc. is an HMO with a Medicare contract. Enrollment in Zing Health of 
Michigan, Inc. depends on contract renewal. 

 
Changes to our provider networks may occur during the benefit year. If you are having trouble 
finding a provider who is accepting new members, call our Customer Service Department at the 
number above. 

 
Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP) and Zing Elite  Select TN-MS (HMO) 
comply with applicable Federal civil rights laws and does not discriminate on the basis of race, 
color, national origin, age, disability, sex or sexual orientation. 

 
 
  
 

http://www.myzinghealth.com/


 

2 
Need Help? Call 1-866-946-4458 (TTY: 711) 

Table of Contents 
Section 1 – Introduction ................................................................................................................ 3 

What is the service area for Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP) and Zing Elite  
Select TN-MS (HMO)? ................................................................................................................. 4 

How do you find Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP) and Zing Elite  Select 
TN-MS (HMO) providers that serve your area? ........................................................................... 4 

Section 2 – List of Network Providers .......................................................................................... 5 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
  
 



 

3 
Need Help? Call 1-866-946-4458 (TTY: 711) 

Section 1 – Introduction 

This directory provides a list of Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP)’s and Zing 
Elite Select TN-MS (HMO)’s network providers. To get detailed information about your health 
care coverage, please see your Evidence of Coverage (EOC). 

You will have to choose one of our network providers listed in this directory to be your Primary 
Care Provider (PCP). Generally, you must get your health care services from your PCP.  

A “PCP” is your Primary Care Provider. When you become a member of the plan, you must 
choose a network primary care doctor to be your PCP. Your PCP is a provider who meets state 
license requirements and is trained to give you basic medical care. A PCP may be an Internal 
Medicine, Geriatrics, Family Practice, General Practice, and some Nurse Practitioners and 
Physician Assistants under the guidance of a physician.  

Having a PCP is an important step in managing your overall well-being. As a doctor who gets to 
know your medical history best, your PCP can provide you with routine healthcare and ongoing 
preventive care to keep you as healthy as possible. 

You will usually see your PCP first for most of your routine health care needs; however, there 
are a few types of covered services you may get on your own, without first contacting your PCP. 
See Chapter 3, Section 2.2 of your Evidence of Coverage for more information. 

If you need to see Specialists (for example a cardiologist or specialist in diabetes) or get other 
services such as: X-rays, lab tests, physical therapy, you may need to get a prior authorization 
from your PCP or from Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP) and Zing Elite 
Select TN-MS (HMO) to a network specialist or other provider. Your PCP will also help make 
sure all your care is coordinated. In some cases, your PCP will need to get a prior authorization 
(prior approval). Chapter 4 of your Evidence of Coverage has more information on which 
services require prior authorization.  

The network providers listed in this directory have agreed to provide you with your health care 
services. You may go to any of our network providers listed in this directory.  

Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP) and Zing Elite Select TN-MS (HMO) are 
Provider Specific Plans (PSP) and has a network of doctors, hospitals, pharmacies, and other 
providers that have agreed to participate in the network for this plan. As a member of a PSP, you 
must select a Primary Care Physician (PCP) from the PCPs listed within this designated 
network. Except in emergency situations or out-of-area urgently needed services, if you use 
providers that are not associated with Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP)’s and 
Zing Elite Select TN-MS (HMO)’s PSP specific network, the plan may not pay for these services. 

In the event you receive a bill from an in-network or out-of-network provider for authorized care 
or care you thought was authorized, do not pay the bill. You should submit the bill to Zing Elite 
Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP) and Zing Elite Select TN-MS (HMO) for processing 
and determination of your liability, if any. 

  



 

4 
Need Help? Call 1-866-946-4458 (TTY: 711) 

 
What is the service area for Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-
SNP) and Zing Elite Select TN-MS (HMO)? 

The counties in our service area are listed below:  

 Mississippi: DeSoto 

 Tennessee: Shelby 

How do you find Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP) and Zing 
Elite  Select TN-MS (HMO) providers that serve your area? 

To choose a PCP from the Provider Directory, turn to the Primary Care Provider section for a 
listing of primary care providers in your area. You can also call Customer Service at the number 
listed below for assistance. When you select a PCP, you will find a space on your Enrollment 
Application to enter the PCP’s name. If you choose a PCP after your Enrollment Application 
has been submitted, call Customer Service and inform them of your PCP selection. Please keep 
in mind that if you do not select a PCP at the time of enrollment, we will select one for you 
based on where you live. If you want to change to another PCP, you may do so at any time by 
calling Customer Service at the number listed below. The name and office telephone number of 
your PCP are printed on your ID card. 

To choose a specialist, hospital, or other provider, please turn to the applicable section in the 
Provider Directory for a listing of providers in your area. For example, to find hospitals in your 
area, turn to the Hospitals section of the directory. 

If you have questions about Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP) and Zing Elite 
Select TN-MS (HMO) or require assistance in selecting a PCP, please call our Customer Service 
Department at 1-866-946-4458 (TTY users should call 711). Our office hours are 8:00 a.m. to 
8:00 p.m., 7 days a week from October 1 – March 31 (except Thanksgiving and Christmas 
Day) and 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m., Monday – Friday, April 1 – September 30. You can also visit 
www.myzinghealth.com. 

http://www.myzinghealth.com/


 

5 
Need Help? Call 1-866-946-4458 (TTY: 711) 

Section 2 – List of Network Providers 
 
 See listing of network providers starting on the next page. 
 



i

Table of Contents
2025 Provider Directory

Other Healthcare Facilities
Durable Medical Equipment

Tennessee
Blount

Maryville 24
Hamblen

Morristown 24
Mcminn

Athens 24
Montgomery

Clarksville 24
Shelby

Memphis 24
Inpatient Psychiatric Facility Services

Mississippi
Panola

Batesville 24
Tennessee

Shelby
Memphis 24

Laboratory
Tennessee

Knox
Knoxville 24

Outpatient Dialysis
Tennessee

Shelby
Bartlett 24
Collierville 24
Cordova 24
Germantown 24
Memphis 24
Memphis 25
Millington 25

Tipton
Covington 25

Surgical Services (Outpatient Or Asc)
Tennessee

Coffee
Tullahoma 25

Davidson
Nashville 25

Hamilton
Chattanooga 25
Hixson 25

Knox
Knoxville 25

Montgomery
Clarksville 25

Rutherford
Murfreesboro 25

Shelby
Germantown 25
Memphis 25

Sullivan
Bristol 26
Kingsport 26

Sumner
Gallatin 26
Hendersonville 26

Washington
Johnson City 26

Williamson
Franklin 26

Wilson
Lebanon 26
Mount Juliet 26

Primary Care Providers
Family Practice

Mississippi
Hinds

Jackson 1
Tennessee

Shelby
Memphis 1

Nurse Practitioners
Tennessee

Shelby
Memphis 1

Specialist
Cardiology

Mississippi
Desoto

Olive Branch 2
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 2

Shelby
Germantown 2
Memphis 2

Cardiothoracic Surgery
Tennessee

Shelby
Germantown 3
Memphis 3

Clinical Nurse Specialist
Mississippi

Desoto
Olive Branch 3

Tennessee
Shelby

Arlington 3
Germantown 3

Counselor
Tennessee

Anderson
Clinton 3

Bedford
Shelbyville 3

Davidson
Nashville 3

Knox
Knoxville 4

Mcminn
Athens 4

Montgomery
Clarksville 4

Maury
Columbia 4

Putnam
Cookeville 4

Wilson
Lebanon 4

Dermatology
Mississippi

Desoto
Olive Branch 4

Tennessee
Shelby

Arlington 4
Germantown 4

Diagnostic Radiology
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 5

Montgomery
Clarksville 6

Shelby
Memphis 6

Dietitian
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 6

Ent/Otolaryngology
Tennessee

Coffee
Tullahoma 6

Davidson
Nashville 6



ii

Table of Contents
2025 Provider Directory

Family Practice
Mississippi

Desoto
Olive Branch 6

Tennessee
Davidson

Nashville 6
Macon

Lafayette 6
Shelby

Arlington 6
Germantown 6
Memphis 6

Gastroenterology
Tennessee

Davidson
Hermitage 7
Nashville 7

Madison
Jackson 7

Rutherford
Murfreesboro 7

Shelby
Bartlett 7
Germantown 8
Memphis 8

Tipton
Atoka 8

Wilson
Lebanon 8
Mt. Juliet 8

General Surgery
Mississippi

Desoto
Olive Branch 8

Tennessee
Davidson

Nashville 8
Shelby

Germantown 8
Memphis 9

Gynecology
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 9

Gynecology, OB/Gyn
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 9

Shelby
Memphis 9

Infectious Diseases
Tennessee

Shelby
Memphis 9

Internal Medicine
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 9

Lauderdale
Ripley 10

Shelby
Germantown 10
Memphis 10

Interventional Cardiology
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 10

Shelby
Germantown 10
Memphis 10

Licensed Clinical Social Worker
Tennessee

Rutherford
Murfreesboro 10

Shelby
Collierville 10

Tipton
Atoka 10

Nephrology
Tennessee

Shelby
Germantown 11
Memphis 11

Neurosurgery
Tennessee

Knox
Knoxville 11

Nurse Practitioners
Mississippi

Desoto
Olive Branch 11

Tennessee
Coffee

Tullahoma 11
Davidson

Hermitage 11
Nashville 11

Fayette
Oakland 11

Hamblen
Morristown 11

Macon
Lafayette 12

Madison
Jackson 12

Marshall
Lewisburg 12

Maury
Columbia 12

Montgomery
Clarksville 12

Rutherford
Murfreesboro 12

Shelby
Bartlett 13
Cordova 13
Germantown 15
Memphis 16

Smith
Carthage 16

Tipton
Atoka 17
Covington 17

Warren
Mcminnville 17

Weakley
Martin 17

Wilson
Lebanon 17
Mt. Juliet 17

Oncology - Medical, Surgical
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 17

Shelby
Memphis 17

Ophthalmology
Mississippi

Desoto
Horn Lake 17
Southaven 17

Lafayette
Oxford 18

Tennessee
Coffee

Tullahoma 18
Desoto

Olive Branch 18
Davidson

Nashville 18
Dyer

Dyersburg 18



iii

Table of Contents
2025 Provider Directory

Montgomery
Clarksville 18

Maury
Columbia 18

Shelby
Germantown 18
Memphis 18
Millington 19

Williamson
Franklin 19

Wilson
Lebanon 19

Orthopaedic Surgery
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 19

Shelby
Germantown 19
Memphis 19

Physiatry, Rehabilitative Medicine
Mississippi

Desoto
Southaven 19

Tennessee
Davidson

Hermitage 19
Knox

Knoxville 19
Madison

Jackson 19
Shelby

Cordova 19
Memphis 19

Physical Therapy
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 20

Rutherford
Murfreesboro 20

Sumner
Hendersonville 20

Williamson
Franklin 20

Plastic Surgery
Tennessee

Shelby
Memphis 20

Podiatry
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 20

Psychiatry
Tennessee

Shelby
Cordova 21

Psychology
Mississippi

Lee
Tupelo 21

Tennessee
Shelby

Collierville 21
Memphis 21

Rheumatology
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 22

Shelby
Memphis 22

Social Worker
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 22

Shelby
Cordova 22

Sumner
Gallaitn 22

Wilson
Lebanon 22

Speech Therapy
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 22

Sumner
Hendersonville 22

Surgery
Tennessee

Shelby
Memphis 22

Urology
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 22

Vascular Surgery
Tennessee

Davidson
Nashville 22

Shelby
Memphis 23



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Primary Care Providers

2025 Provider Directory

Family Practice 

Mississippi

Hinds
Sabb, Rachel* 
Oak Street Health 
911 Ellis Ave 
Jackson, MS 39209 
601-533-7016
NPI: 1629321096 

Tennessee

Shelby
Sabb, Rachel* 
3360 N Watkins St 
Memphis, TN 38127 
901-401-7150
NPI: 1629321096 
Williamson, 
Tuwanda* 
Oak Street Health 
3360 N Watkins St 
Memphis, TN 38127 
901-401-7150
NPI: 1629018528 

Nurse Practitioners 

Tennessee

Shelby
Anderson, Jean* 
3360 N Watkins St 
Memphis, TN 38127 
901-401-7150
NPI: 1518242064 

Hinds, Jackson Shelby, Memphis

2



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Cardiology

Mississippi

Desoto
John, Leah, A 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
4240 Bethel Rd Ste 
201 
Olive Branch, MS 
38654 
901-763-0200
NPI: 1932529195 
SHAH, Rahman 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
4240 Bethel Rd Ste 
201 
Olive Branch, MS 
38654 
901-763-0200
NPI: 1780632380 

Tennessee

Davidson
Aworunse, Feyisayo 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1823 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1760839393 
Bagai, Jayant 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1073607784 
English, Christopher 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1518161009 

Finkelstein, Jason 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1750355103 
Fong, Pete 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1912060906 
Gardner, Tabitha 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1093254443 
Kelley, Moses 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1124156633 
Lightford, Melvin 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1467494591 
Murray, John 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1855 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1235171364 

Okafor, Henry 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1750338539 
Piana, Robert 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1629068556 
Ramanna, Nagendra 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1881619609 
Sands, Aladraine 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1003875824 
Tunia, Krzysztof 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1922171065 
Williams, PAULA 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1285294744 

Shelby
John, Leah 
Specialty Physician 
Group LLC 
7460 Wolf River Blvd 
Ste 200 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-763-0200
NPI: 1932529195 
Aftab, Shaikh 
Aftab A Shaikh MD - 
Cardiology PC 
6005 Park Ave Ste 807 
Memphis, TN 38119 
901-288-6233
NPI: 1528018868 
Bomb, Ritin, MD 
Zenith Heart & 
Vascular care DBA RK 
Heart & Vascular Care 
995 South Yates Rd 
Memphis, TN 38119 
901-979-4140
NPI: 1720390578 
Narasimha, Deepika 
Specialty Physician 
Group LLC 
1211 Union Ave Ste 
965 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-435-8550
NPI: 1932499373 
Onuora, Afamefuna, A 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
1211 Union Ave Ste 
965 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-435-8550
NPI: 1366622508 

Desoto, Olive Branch Shelby, Memphis

3



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Spiotta, Larry, B 
MICHIGAN 
HEALTHCARE 
PROFESSIONALS PC 
PO BOX 1032 
Memphis, TN 38101 
901-271-1000
NPI: 1003991902 

Cardiothoracic 
Surgery 

Tennessee

Shelby
Mcunu, Arthur 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
7655 Poplar Ave Ste 
350 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-761-2470
NPI: 1124087960 
Mcunu, Arthur 
Methodist Medical 
Group - 
Cardiovascular 
Surgery 
7460 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-763-0200
NPI: 1124087960 
Yousuf, Arshad, M 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
7655 Poplar Ave Ste 
350 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-761-2470
NPI: 1245511567 

Mcunu, Arthur 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave Ste 365 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-272-6030
NPI: 1124087960 
Mitchell, Jason, B 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists, 
Inc. 
848 Adams Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1699921627 
Seto, Lynn 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave Ste 365 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-272-6030
NPI: 1164486049 
Yousuf, Arshad, M 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave Ste 365 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-272-6030
NPI: 1245511567 

Clinical Nurse 
Specialist 

Mississippi

Desoto
Holmes, Jodie 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
7203 Goodman Rd 
Olive Branch, MS 
38654 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1770036337 

Tennessee

Shelby
Holmes, Jodie 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
5349 Airline Rd 
Arlington, TN 38002 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1770036337 
Holmes, Jodie 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
7658 Poplar Pike 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1770036337 

Counselor

Tennessee

Anderson
Anderson, Stephanie, 
S 
CEDAR RECOVERY 
OF MIDDLE 
TENNESSEE LLC 
151 FRANK L DIGGS 
DR 
Clinton, TN 37716 
865-855-9311
NPI: 1013434794 

Bedford
Anderson, Stephanie, 
S 
CEDAR RECOVERY 
OF MIDDLE 
TENNESSEE LLC 
2839 HIGHWAY 231 
N 
Shelbyville, TN 37160 
931-488-4014
NPI: 1013434794 

Davidson
Anderson, Stephanie, 
S 
CEDAR RECOVERY 
OF MIDDLE 
TENNESSEE LLC 
2525 PERIMETER 
PLACE DR 
Nashville, TN 37214 
615-680-0110
NPI: 1013434794 

Shelby, Memphis Davidson, Nashville

4



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Knox
Anderson, Stephanie, 
S 
CEDAR RECOVERY 
OF MIDDLE 
TENNESSEE LLC 
2805 W GOVERNOR 
JOHN SEVIER HWY 
Knoxville, TN 37920 
865-298-3558
NPI: 1013434794 
Anderson, Stephanie, 
S 
CEDAR RECOVERY 
OF MIDDLE 
TENNESSEE LLC 
8712 ASHEVILLE 
HWY 
Knoxville, TN 37924 
865-932-3633
NPI: 1013434794 

Mcminn
Anderson, Stephanie, 
S 
CEDAR RECOVERY 
OF MIDDLE 
TENNESSEE LLC 
17 W MADISON AVE 
Athens, TN 37303 
423-717-2240
NPI: 1013434794 

Montgomery
Anderson, Stephanie, 
S 
CEDAR RECOVERY 
OF MIDDLE 
TENNESSEE LLC 
291 CLEAR SKY CT 
Clarksville, TN 37043 
931-444-7020
NPI: 1013434794 

Maury
Anderson, Stephanie, 
S 
CEDAR RECOVERY 
OF MIDDLE 
TENNESSEE LLC 
1512 HATCHER LN 
Columbia, TN 38401 
931-548-8882
NPI: 1013434794 

Putnam
Anderson, Stephanie, 
S 
CEDAR RECOVERY 
OF MIDDLE 
TENNESSEE LLC 
1225 S WILLOW AVE 
Cookeville, TN 38506 
931-284-4814
NPI: 1013434794 

Wilson
Anderson, Stephanie, 
S 
CEDAR RECOVERY 
OF MIDDLE 
TENNESSEE LLC 
1405 W BADDOUR 
PKWY 
Lebanon, TN 37087 
615-994-1288
NPI: 1013434794 

Dermatology

Mississippi

Desoto
Herrera-Martinez, 
Miguel 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
7203 Goodman Rd 
Olive Branch, MS 
38654 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1669823357 
Patel, PURVISHA 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
7203 Goodman Rd 
Olive Branch, MS 
38654 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1174637433 

Tennessee

Shelby
Herrera-Martinez, 
Miguel 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
5349 Airline Rd 
Arlington, TN 38002 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1669823357 
Patel, PURVISHA 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
5349 Airline Rd 
Arlington, TN 38002 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1174637433 

Herrera-Martinez, 
Miguel 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
7658 Poplar Pike 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1669823357 
Patel, PURVISHA 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
7658 Poplar Pike 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1174637433 

Diagnostic Radiology 

Tennessee

Davidson
Awh, Mark 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1306815576 
Brown (Williams), 
Farah 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1871595736 
Burton, Dennis 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1043298417 

Davidson, Nashville Davidson, Nashville

5



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

CHANG, Richard 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1154384311 
Chamsuddin, Abbas 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1578539557 
Cook, Kenneth 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1871563155 
Dolin, Natalia 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1013972991 
Karidas, Steven 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1396940342 
Knouse, Matthew 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1477045284 

Lea, William 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1790947760 
Leskosky, Louis 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1295777563 
Mahajan, Sajan 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1275743627 
Marks, Michael 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1114906898 
Mask, Kenneth 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1215030507 
Monen, SCOTT 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1578679551 

Nelson, Hunter 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1134160039 
Pinzon, Marv 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1518947522 
Poovathumkadavil, 
Abduljaleel 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1790219335 
Sanghi, Amit 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1720280530 
Sarai, Arvinderpaul 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1811957418 
Spano, Stephanie 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1538515523 

Stadnick, Michael 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1457320442 
Steinman, Richard 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1902880586 
Thanawalla, Farid 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1871 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1770558496 
Toye, Leon 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1457304990 
Wagner, Ellott 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1558312579 
Zinn, William 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1912984238 

Davidson, Nashville Davidson, Nashville

6



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Montgomery
Leskosky, Louis, 
Anthony 
DYNAMIC 
RADIOLOGY 
TENNESSEE PC 
1325 HIGHWAY 76 
Clarksville, TN 37043 
615-788-9324
NPI: 1295777563 

Shelby
Matthews, Corey 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
848 Adams Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1063888345 
Prajapati, Hasmukh, J 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
848 Adams Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1548492325 

Dietitian

Tennessee

Davidson
Liu, Huijie 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
Nashville General 
Hospital 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1073126678 

Ent/Otolaryngology

Tennessee

Coffee
LICATA, Jordan 
MARVEL CLINIC, PC 
1821 N 
WASHINGTON ST 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
931-455-2005
NPI: 1952795106 
MARVEL, Jeffrey 
FAST PACE MEDICAL 
CLINIC LLC 
1821 N 
WASHINGTON ST 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
931-455-2005
NPI: 1740285063 

Davidson
Johnston, Benjamin 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1821281361 
Schuster, Daniel 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1821388968 
Seibert, John 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1467470955 

Family Practice 

Mississippi

Desoto
VENEGAS, Pamela 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
7203 Goodman Rd 
Olive Branch, MS 
38654 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1609215854 

Tennessee

Davidson
Craion, Terrance 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1215216890 
Davis, Monica 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1063467504 
Gaines, Keyosha 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1396319174 
Long, Taura 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1962645259 

Macon
Smith, Samantha 
TENNESSEE 
ORTHOPEDICS, PC 
204 MEDICAL DRIVE 
Lafayette, TN 37083 
615-257-0190
NPI: 1811380926 

Shelby
VENEGAS, Pamela 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
5349 Airline Rd 
Arlington, TN 38002 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1609215854 
VENEGAS, Pamela 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
7658 Poplar Pike 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1609215854 
Spotts, Caley, M 
Methodist Inpatient 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-516-2362
NPI: 1316109531 
Spotts, Caley, M 
Methodist Inpatient 
Physicians LLC 
1300 Wesley Dr 
Memphis, TN 38116 
901-516-5741
NPI: 1316109531 

Davidson, Nashville Shelby, Memphis

7



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Gastroenterology

Tennessee

Davidson
Catron, Thomas 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
5653 Frist Blvd 
Hermitage, TN 37076 
615-885-1093
NPI: 1851787931 
James, George 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
5653 Frist Blvd 
Hermitage, TN 37076 
615-885-1093
NPI: 1043217854 
Lee, Sue 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
5653 Frist Blvd 
Hermitage, TN 37076 
615-885-1093
NPI: 1720086317 
Miller, Jocelyne 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
5653 Frist Blvd 
Hermitage, TN 37076 
615-885-1093
NPI: 1730241084 
Patil, Sushil 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
5653 Frist Blvd 
Hermitage, TN 37076 
615-885-1093
NPI: 1821095738 

Maliakkal, Benedict 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1306872155 

Madison
Egan, James 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
27A Medical Center 
Dr 
Jackson, TN 38301 
731-424-1001
NPI: 1457346041 
Jarido, Veronica 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
27A Medical Center 
Dr 
Jackson, TN 38301 
731-424-1001
NPI: 1073871133 
Short, Ronald 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
27A Medical Center 
Dr 
Jackson, TN 38301 
731-424-1001
NPI: 1205823473 

Rutherford
Catron, Thomas 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1115 B Dow St 
Murfreesboro, TN 
37130 
615-896-6996
NPI: 1851787931 

James, Ray 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1115 B Dow St 
Murfreesboro, TN 
37130 
615-896-6996
NPI: 1265436521 

Shelby
Farooq, Farees 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1376663583 
Surles, Carles 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1851374300 
Towne, Thomas 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1700888385 
Farooq, Farees 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1324 Wolf Park Dr 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-755-9110
NPI: 1376663583 

Farooq, Farees 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
2999 Centre Oak Way 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-684-5500
NPI: 1376663583 
Farooq, Farees 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1376663583 
Glassell, Edwin 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
2999 Centre Oak Way 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-684-5500
NPI: 1588658462 
TAYLOR, William 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1063497642 
Towne, Thomas 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1324 Wolf Park Dr 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-755-9110
NPI: 1700888385 

Shelby, Memphis Shelby, Germantown

8



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Towne, Thomas 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
2999 Centre Oak Way 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-684-5500
NPI: 1700888385 
Towne, Thomas 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1700888385 
Farooq, Farees 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-261-6650
NPI: 1376663583 
Glassell, Edwin 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-261-6650
NPI: 1588658462 
Seth, Rashmi 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 4 
Shorb Tower 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-478-9183
NPI: 1598149239 

Towne, Thomas 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-261-6650
NPI: 1700888385 

Tipton
Farooq, Farees 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
76 Capital Way 
Atoka, TN 38004 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1376663583 
Towne, Thomas 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
76 Capital Way 
Atoka, TN 38004 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1700888385 

Wilson
Catron, Thomas 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
920 S Hartmann Dr 
Lebanon, TN 37090 
615-885-1093
NPI: 1851787931 
Miller, Jocelyne 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
920 S Hartmann Dr 
Lebanon, TN 37090 
615-885-1093
NPI: 1730241084 

Catron, Thomas 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
660 S Mount Juliet Rd 
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 
615-885-1093
NPI: 1851787931 
Miller, Jocelyne 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
660 S Mount Juliet Rd 
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 
615-885-1093
NPI: 1730241084 

General Surgery 

Mississippi

Desoto
Brown, Colin 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
4250 Bethel Rd Ste 
200 
Olive Branch, MS 
38654 
901-758-7970
NPI: 1780025114 
Deshazo, Catherine, P 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
II 
5480 Goodman Rd Ste 
3 
Olive Branch, MS 
38654 
662-893-9815
NPI: 1962822692 
Gambrell, KIRSTEN, R 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
4250 Bethel Rd Ste 
200 
Olive Branch, MS 
38654 
901-758-7970
NPI: 1730476367 

Pettigrew, Benjamin, 
D 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
4250 Bethel Rd Ste 
200 
Olive Branch, MS 
38654 
901-758-7970
NPI: 1255787966 

Tennessee

Davidson
Al-Gebory, Nel 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1819 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1851421705 
Nash, Catherine 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1856 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1902237944 

Shelby
Crutchfield Whitten, 
Melanie, R 
UT METHODIST 
PHYSICIANS 
1377 S Germantown 
Rd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-516-6792
NPI: 1124377767 
Gore, Ryland, J 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1377 S Germantown 
Rd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-516-6792
NPI: 1992090401 

Shelby, Germantown Shelby, Memphis

9



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Brown, Colin 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1325 Eastmoreland Ste 
310 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-758-7970
NPI: 1780025114 
Cerise, Adam, C 
UT METHODIST 
PHYSICIANS 
1265 Union Ave 4 
Shorb Tower 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-478-9183
NPI: 1871904680 
Crutchfield Whitten, 
Melanie, R 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 2 
Shorb Tower 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-478-0900
NPI: 1124377767 
Gambrell, KIRSTEN, R 
UT METHODIST 
PHYSICIANS 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave Ste 310 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-758-7970
NPI: 1730476367 
Gore, Ryland, J 
UT METHODIST 
PHYSICIANS 
1265 Union Ave 2 
Shorb Tower 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-478-0900
NPI: 1992090401 
Gore, Ryland, J 
UT METHODIST 
PHYSICIANS 
1801 Union Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-516-9183
NPI: 1992090401 

Hogan, Matthew, G 
UT METHODIST 
PHYSICIANS 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave Ste 310 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-758-7970
NPI: 1396249777 
Keselman, Inna 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1325 Eastmoreland Ste 
310 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-758-7970
NPI: 1174578090 
Khalil, Michael, R 
UT METHODIST 
PHYSICIANS 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave Ste 310 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-758-7970
NPI: 1124080015 
Memeh, KELVIN 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 2 
Shorb Tower 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-478-2211
NPI: 1174939441 
Memeh, KELVIN 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1325 Eastmoreland Ste 
310 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-758-7970
NPI: 1174939441 
Mohanka, Ravi 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 4 
Shorb Tower 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-478-9183
NPI: 1043415490 

Nelson, John 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1325 Eastmoreland Ste 
310 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-758-7970
NPI: 1982877973 

Gynecology

Tennessee

Davidson
Klein, Nathaniel 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1780949297 

Gynecology, OB/Gyn 

Tennessee

Davidson
Nguyen, Phuc 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1851625982 

Shelby
EHIREMEN, Stephen 
Tristate OBGYN PC 
3337 Kirby Parkway 
Memphis, TN 38115 
901-590-4428
NPI: 1699963249 

Infectious Diseases 

Tennessee

Shelby
Henderson, Ellena, 
Lynn 
Primary Care Group 
LLC 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave Ste 245 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-516-9800
NPI: 1285689091 

Internal Medicine 

Tennessee

Davidson
Muckle, Rosalena 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1962816207 
Reese, Tyler 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1134562184 
Thayer, Timothy 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1578959813 

Shelby, Memphis Davidson, Nashville

10



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Lauderdale
Beis, Russell* 
326 Asbury Ave 
Ripley, TN 38063 
731-221-2200
NPI: 1942256102 
Bercu, Daniel* 
326 Asbury Ave 
Ripley, TN 38063 
731-221-2200
NPI: 1710926456 

Shelby
Mitchell, Rachel, 
Hicks 
RIVERVIEW 
HOSPITAL 
7691 POPLAR AVE 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-347-8220
NPI: 1487187233 
Betapudi, Bindu 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 4 
Shorb Tower 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-478-9183
NPI: 1720025158 
Gagner, Jayna 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 4 
Shorb Tower 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-478-9183
NPI: 1427709971 
Ifedili, Ikechukwu, K 
Specialty Physician 
Group LLC 
1211 Union Ave Ste 
400 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-478-0650
NPI: 1255728747 

Inman, Nicholas 
UT Regional One 
Physicians, Inc. 
877 Jefferson Ave. 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-545-8699
NPI: 1245736487 
Miller, Elyse, K 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists, 
Inc. 
100 N Humphreys 
Blvd 
Memphis, TN 38120 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1295180248 
Miller, Elyse, K 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists, 
Inc. 
848 Adams Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-5437
NPI: 1295180248 
Mitchell, Rachel, 
Hicks 
RIVERVIEW 
HOSPITAL 
3960 NEW 
COVINGTON PIKE 
Memphis, TN 38128 
901-516-5200
NPI: 1487187233 
Mitchell, Rachel, 
Hicks 
RIVERVIEW 
HOSPITAL 
6019 WALNUT 
GROVE RD 
Memphis, TN 38120 
888-952-6772
NPI: 1487187233 

Sims, Lori, Anne 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 4 
Shorb Tower 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-478-9183
NPI: 1154575660 
WEST, Natalie 
UT Regional One 
Physicians, Inc. 
877 Jefferson Ave. 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-545-7100
NPI: 1710564000 

Interventional 
Cardiology 

Tennessee

Davidson
Akamah, Joseph 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1598822967 

Shelby
SHAH, Rahman 
Specialty Physician 
Group LLC 
7460 Wolf River Blvd 
Ste 200 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-763-0200
NPI: 1780632380 
SHAH, Rahman 
Specialty Physician 
Group LLC 
3950 New Covington 
Pike Ste 220 
Memphis, TN 38128 
901-763-0200
NPI: 1780632380 

Licensed Clinical 
Social Worker 

Tennessee

Rutherford
Lower, Leslie 
Leslie Lower LCSW 
LLC 
201 S Academy St 
Murfreesboro, TN 
37130 
615-603-9057
NPI: 1366534802 

Shelby
Britton, Rachel, W 
Primary Care Group 
LLC 
511 Market Blvd Ste 
105 
Collierville, TN 38017 
901-457-2880
NPI: 1104529064 

Tipton
Yarbro, Kimberly, M 
Primary Care Group 
LLC 
76 Capital Way Ste C 
Atoka, TN 38004 
901-840-1202
NPI: 1700513678 

Davidson, Nashville Tipton, Atoka

11



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Nephrology

Tennessee

Shelby
Al-Shallah, Zaher 
Advanced Kidney 
Care, PLLC 
7710 Wolf River 
Circle 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-888-4144
NPI: 1356399117 
Baymiller, Niloofar 
Niloofar Baymiller, 
MD 
780 Truse PKWY 
Memphis, TN 38117 
901-288-6255
NPI: 1134138761 
Kazmi, Asif, S 
MID-SOUTH RENAL 
CLINIC,PLC 
1251 WESLEY DR STE 
104 
Memphis, TN 38116 
870-733-1177
NPI: 1750501623 
Mirza, MASSHUD, M 
MID-SOUTH RENAL 
CLINIC,PLC 
1251 WESLEY DR STE 
104 
Memphis, TN 38116 
870-733-1177
NPI: 1528003050 

Neurosurgery

Tennessee

Knox
Abel, Todd, B 
NEUROLOGIC 
PERFORMANCE 
GROUP PC 
1400 DOWELL 
SPRINGS BLVD 
Knoxville, TN 37909 
865-320-0907
NPI: 1518946615 

Nurse Practitioners 

Mississippi

Desoto
MOORE IVY, Misty 
ADVANCED 
DERMATOLGY &SKIN 
CANCER ASSOCIATES 
7203 Goodman Rd 
Olive Branch, MS 
38654 
901-759-2322
NPI: 1063465482 
Pham, Hanh, H 
Methodist Inpatient 
Physicians LLC 
4250 Bethel Rd 
Olive Branch, MS 
38654 
901-516-1290
NPI: 1518674696 

Tennessee

Coffee
Ledford, LADONNA 
MARVEL CLINIC, PC 
1821 N 
WASHINGTON ST 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
931-455-2005
NPI: 1073671756 

Davidson
Tan, Kristti Lei 
ISAAC SPINE JOINT & 
PAIN INSTITUTE PLLC 
5651 FRIST BLVD 
Hermitage, TN 37076 
615-866-9040
NPI: 1679175236 
Vastola, Joni 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
5653 Frist Blvd 
Hermitage, TN 37076 
615-885-1093
NPI: 1518363340 
Bolton, Lisa 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1255605036 
Gray, Susan 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1836 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1568776235 
Gutterrez, Victoria 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1235630435 

Hayes, Kathryn 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1437246543 
Khan, Theresa 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1326624479 
Minasian, Mara, Talin 
STERLING PRIMARY 
CARE ASSOCIATES 
LLC 
310 25TH AVE N 
Nashville, TN 37203 
615-327-7400
NPI: 1033724976 

Fayette
Daniels, Kristy 
FAST PACE MEDICAL 
CLINIC LLC 
7400 HIGHWAY 64 
Oakland, TN 38060 
901-424-0346
NPI: 1114770971 

Hamblen
Mccurry, Lindsey 
HOPKINS MEDICAL 
ASSOCIATION LLC 
3955 W ANDREW 
JOHNSON HWY 
Morristown, TN 37814 
276-598-4448
NPI: 1770849770 

Tipton, Atoka Hamblen, Morristown

12



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Macon
Thompson, Miakka, M 
FAST PACE MEDICAL 
CLINIC LLC 
502 ELLINGTON DR 
Lafayette, TN 37083 
615-651-1042
NPI: 1205214061 

Madison
Cain, Shelby, N 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
1535 Vann Dr 
Jackson, TN 38305 
731-984-9949
NPI: 1134820715 
Keel, Hannah 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
27A Medical Center 
Dr 
Jackson, TN 38301 
731-424-1001
NPI: 1851934723 
Lumley, Kelley 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
27A Medical Center 
Dr 
Jackson, TN 38301 
731-424-1001
NPI: 1679047146 
Rayborn, Lindsey 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
27A Medical Center 
Dr 
Jackson, TN 38301 
731-424-1001
NPI: 1679115240 

Wood, Jamie 
KIDNEY EXPERTS 
PLLC 
160 W UNIVERSITY 
PKWY 
Jackson, TN 38305 
731-286-1510
NPI: 1023752417 

Marshall
Farrell, Elizabeth, F 
FAST PACE MEDICAL 
CLINIC LLC 
1307 N ELLINGTON 
PKWY 
Lewisburg, TN 37091 
931-359-4555
NPI: 1619335866 

Maury
Delashmit, Abby 
TruHealth LLC 
1400 Rosewood Drive 
Columbia, TN 38401 
931-388-6573
NPI: 1801594171 
Hogan, Lisa 
TruHealth LLC 
1400 Rosewood Drive 
Columbia, TN 38401 
931-388-6573
NPI: 1326687690 
Pevahouse, Selena 
TruHealth LLC 
1400 Rosewood Drive 
Columbia, TN 38401 
931-388-6573
NPI: 1063052116 
VERNON, Elizabeth 
TruHealth LLC 
1400 Rosewood Drive 
Columbia, TN 38401 
931-388-6573
NPI: 1184146037 

Montgomery
Belmont, Candise 
TruHealth LLC 
930 Professional Park 
Drive 
Clarksville, TN 37040 
931-538-6420
NPI: 1760878474 
Coons, Arthur 
TruHealth LLC 
930 Professional Park 
Drive 
Clarksville, TN 37040 
931-538-6420
NPI: 1376217349 
Nance, Jessica 
TruHealth LLC 
930 Professional Park 
Drive 
Clarksville, TN 37040 
931-538-6420
NPI: 1295443562 

Rutherford
Phelps, Jessica 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1115 B Dow St 
Murfreesboro, TN 
37130 
615-896-6996
NPI: 1669904801 

Shelby
Anderson, Stephanie 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1205611597 

Castilo, Rebecca 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1083227128 
Dotson, Tami 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1588175145 
Foster, Ashley 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1124653340 
Gentry, Deana 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1831868728 
Hamilton, Angela 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1215470489 

Hamblen, Morristown Shelby, Bartlett

13



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Harris, Grace 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1750082012 
Hunt, Allie 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1225768922 
Pryor, Nikita 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1427757368 
Thornton, Amanda 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
3350 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1306486519 
Butler, Ariel, M 
JIM PANG MD PLLC 
65 GERMANTOWN 
CT 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-752-4900
NPI: 1700534310 

Carmichael, Jennifer 
Blues City Psychiatry, 
PLLC 
8336 Macon Road 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-682-3035
NPI: 1952991788 
Cottrell, Cody 
Pathways to Wellness 
LLC 
65 GERMANTOWN 
CT 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-878-3332
NPI: 1669155305 
Cummins, Chandler, R 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
57 Germantown Ct Ste 
100 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-435-8550
NPI: 1003598178 
Murphy, Sheila 
Wellmind LLC 
8304 WALNUT 
GROVE RD 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-501-7700
NPI: 1548861909 
REDMOND, John 
Pathways to Wellness 
LLC 
65 GERMANTOWN 
CT 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-878-3332
NPI: 1417554361 
ROSS, TOMMERRIA 
Wellmind LLC 
8304 WALNUT 
GROVE RD 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-501-7700
NPI: 1639715253 

Sparrow, Charlene 
Pathways to Wellness 
LLC 
65 GERMANTOWN 
CT 
Cordova, TN 38108 
901-878-3332
NPI: 1568868099 
Turner, Toya 
Blues City Psychiatry, 
PLLC 
8336 Macon Road 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-682-3035
NPI: 1699496166 
Williams, Allyson 
Blues City Psychiatry, 
PLLC 
8336 Macon Road 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-682-3035
NPI: 1407115579 
Anderson, Stephanie 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1324 Wolf Park Dr 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-755-9110
NPI: 1205611597 
Anderson, Stephanie 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
2999 Centre Oak Way 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-684-5500
NPI: 1205611597 
Anderson, Stephanie 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1205611597 

Bennett, Thomas, T 
Methodist Inpatient 
Physicians LLC 
7691 POPLAR AVE 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-516-1290
NPI: 1063192961 
Blakely, Marian 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1376309708 
Burrow, Antasia 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1377 S Germantown 
Rd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-516-6792
NPI: 1790550465 
Burrow, Antasia 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
7655 Poplar Ave Bldg 
A Ste 340 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-334-0301
NPI: 1790550465 
Castilo, Rebecca 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1324 Wolf Park Dr 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-755-9110
NPI: 1083227128 

Shelby, Bartlett Shelby, Germantown

14



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Castilo, Rebecca 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
2999 Centre Oak Way 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-684-5500
NPI: 1083227128 
Castilo, Rebecca 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1083227128 
Foster, Ashley 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1324 Wolf Park Dr 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-755-9110
NPI: 1124653340 
Foster, Ashley 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
2999 Centre Oak Way 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-684-5500
NPI: 1124653340 
Foster, Ashley 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1124653340 

Gentry, Deana 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1324 Wolf Park Dr 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-755-9110
NPI: 1831868728 
Gentry, Deana 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
2999 Centre Oak Way 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-684-5500
NPI: 1831868728 
Gentry, Deana 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1831868728 
Hamilton, Angela 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1324 Wolf Park Dr 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-755-9110
NPI: 1215470489 
Hamilton, Angela 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
2999 Centre Oak Way 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-684-5500
NPI: 1215470489 

Hamilton, Angela 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1215470489 
Harris, Grace 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1324 Wolf Park Dr 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-755-9110
NPI: 1750082012 
Harris, Grace 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
2999 Centre Oak Way 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-684-5500
NPI: 1750082012 
Harris, Grace 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1750082012 
Hunt, Allie 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1324 Wolf Park Dr 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-755-9110
NPI: 1225768922 

Hunt, Allie 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
2999 Centre Oak Way 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-684-5500
NPI: 1225768922 
Hunt, Allie 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1225768922 
Papa, Jack, C 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
7655 Poplar Ave Ste 
350 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-761-2470
NPI: 1922615616 
Phillips, Jessica, L 
Methodist Inpatient 
Physicians LLC 
7691 POPLAR AVE 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-516-1290
NPI: 1699303222 
Shemwell, Joseph 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1710505391 

Shelby, Germantown Shelby, Germantown

15



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Thornton, Amanda 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1324 Wolf Park Dr 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-755-9110
NPI: 1306486519 
Thornton, Amanda 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
2999 Centre Oak Way 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-684-5500
NPI: 1306486519 
Thornton, Amanda 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
8000 Wolf River Blvd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-747-3630
NPI: 1306486519 
Ugwuanyi, Angela 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1324 Wolf Park Dr 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-755-9110
NPI: 1427611466 
Anderson, Stephanie 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-261-6650
NPI: 1205611597 

Armour, Shartondra 
Methodist LaBonheur 
3789 Covington Pike 
Memphis, TN 38135 
901-372-3200
NPI: 1316378045 
Arnold-Ross, Angela, L 
Methodist Inpatient 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-516-2362
NPI: 1548713191 
Barker-Allen, Nadene 
UT Regional One 
Physicians, Inc. 
880 Madison Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-545-7272
NPI: 1083943070 
Burrow, Antasia 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 2 
Shorb Tower 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-478-2400
NPI: 1790550465 
Byrd, Sherena 
TruHealth LLC 
1505 North Second St. 
Memphis, TN 38107 
901-791-0600
NPI: 1043999477 
Cain, Shelby, N 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
848 Adams Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1134820715 
Campbell, Amy, R 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
1211 Union Ave Ste 
965 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-435-8550
NPI: 1285229559 

Carroll, Carmen, T 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
848 Adams Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-5437
NPI: 1720361363 
Castilo, Rebecca 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-261-6650
NPI: 1083227128 
Cooper, Kathryn, J 
Methodist Inpatient 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-516-2362
NPI: 1053331413 
Cordo, Courtney, S 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
1211 Union Ave Ste 
965 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-435-8550
NPI: 1508496829 
Dewalt, Bre'yocha, M 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
1251 Wesley Dr Ste 
153 
Memphis, TN 38116 
901-435-8550
NPI: 1548045263 
Evans, Anne, M 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
848 Adams Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1841078490 

Foster, Ashley 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-261-6650
NPI: 1124653340 
Gentry, Deana 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-261-6650
NPI: 1831868728 
Glass, Lawanda 
TruHealth LLC 
1505 North Second St. 
Memphis, TN 38107 
901-791-0600
NPI: 1740791722 
Hairston, Catherine, 
M 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
51 N Dunlap St 
Memphis, TN 38105 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1720701014 
Hairston, Catherine, 
M 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
848 Adams Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-6132
NPI: 1720701014 
Hamilton, Angela 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-261-6650
NPI: 1215470489 

Shelby, Germantown Shelby, Memphis

16



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Harris, Grace 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-261-6650
NPI: 1750082012 
Hildebrand, Rachel* 
3360 N Watkins St 
Memphis, TN 38127 
901-401-7150
NPI: 1528531258 
Hunt, Allie 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-261-6650
NPI: 1225768922 
Hunter, Katherine, O 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
51 N Dunlap St Fl 2 
Memphis, TN 38105 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1649681404 
Isabel, Charlotte 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
Inc 
848 Adams Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1285402537 
KEYS, ANTWANETTE 
Tristate OBGYN PC 
3337 Kirby Parkway 
Memphis, TN 38115 
901-590-4428
NPI: 1508572926 

Lasiowski, Jessica, A 
Methodist Inpatient 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-516-2362
NPI: 1427516715 
Locke, Lindsey, N 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
848 Adams Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1457788606 
McKinney, April, L 
Methodist Inpatient 
Physicians LLC 
1300 Wesley Dr 
Memphis, TN 38116 
901-516-5741
NPI: 1083379234 
O'Braint, Zakeia, W 
Methodist Inpatient 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-516-2362
NPI: 1720714793 
Papa, Jack, C 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave Ste 365 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-272-6030
NPI: 1922615616 
Sims, Lori, Anne 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists, 
Inc. 
848 Adams Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1154575660 

Stinnes, Jacquelyn 
Methodist Inpatient 
Physicians LLC 
3960 NEW 
COVINGTON PIKE 
Memphis, TN 38128 
901-516-5741
NPI: 1972632362 
Swatzell, Victoria 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-516-2312
NPI: 1457544033 
Thompson, Mary, W 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
51 N Dunlap St Ste 
G10 
Memphis, TN 38105 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1295238160 
Thornton, Amanda 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
1325 Eastmoreland 
Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-261-6650
NPI: 1306486519 
Wolfe, Bridgett, K 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
51 N Dunlap St Fl 2 
Memphis, TN 38105 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1861193963 
Woods, Brittany, N 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
848 Adams Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-6132
NPI: 1366154189 

Smith
Gailbreath, WILLARD 
TENNESSEE 
ORTHOPEDICS, PC 
158 HOSPITAL DR 
Carthage, TN 37030 
615-257-0190
NPI: 1932383676 

Tipton
Anderson, Stephanie 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
76 Capital Way 
Atoka, TN 38004 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1205611597 
Castilo, Rebecca 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
76 Capital Way 
Atoka, TN 38004 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1083227128 
Foster, Ashley 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
76 Capital Way 
Atoka, TN 38004 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1124653340 
Hamilton, Angela 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
76 Capital Way 
Atoka, TN 38004 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1215470489 

Shelby, Memphis Tipton, Atoka

17



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Hunt, Allie 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
76 Capital Way 
Atoka, TN 38004 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1225768922 
Thornton, Amanda 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
76 Capital Way 
Atoka, TN 38004 
901-377-2111
NPI: 1306486519 
Wood, Jamie 
KIDNEY EXPERTS 
PLLC 
1995 HIGHWAY 51 S 
Covington, TN 38019 
731-286-1510
NPI: 1023752417 

Warren
Flannelly, Rebecca 
FAST PACE MEDICAL 
CLINIC LLC 
931 OLD SMITHVILLE 
RD 
Mcminnville, TN 
37110 
931-259-4144
NPI: 1225881832 
Nunley, David, A 
FAST PACE MEDICAL 
CLINIC LLC 
931 OLD SMITHVILLE 
RD 
Mcminnville, TN 
37110 
931-259-4144
NPI: 1528816212 

Weakley
Pack, Melanie 
TruHealth LLC 
458 Hannings Lane 
Martin, TN 38237 
731-588-2830
NPI: 1386022119 
Wilson, Alicia 
TruHealth LLC 
458 Hannings Lane 
Martin, TN 38237 
731-588-2830
NPI: 1649509332 

Wilson
Vastola, Joni 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
920 S Hartmann Dr 
Lebanon, TN 37090 
615-885-1093
NPI: 1518363340 
Vastola, Joni 
Gastroenterology 
Center of the 
Midsouth, PLLC 
660 S Mount Juliet Rd 
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 
615-885-1093
NPI: 1518363340 

Oncology - Medical, 
Surgical 

Tennessee

Davidson
Coplin, Margaret 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1093743551 
El Kadmiri, 
Mohammed 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1457614778 

Shelby
Ataga, Kenneth 
UT Methodist 
Physicians LLC 
1265 Union Ave 2 
Shorb Tower 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-478-5330
NPI: 1306886825 

Ophthalmology

Mississippi

Desoto
Fingerhut, David 
Charles Retina Institute 
2085 Goodman Rd W 
Horn Lake, MS 38637 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1326363086 
Gillette, Wesley 
Charles Retina Institute 
2085 Goodman Rd W 
Horn Lake, MS 38637 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1811552045 

Vinson, Kyle 
Charles Retina Institute 
2085 Goodman Rd W 
Horn Lake, MS 38637 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1356978977 
Charles, Steven 
Charles Retina 
Institute, PC 
7600 Airways Blvd 
Southaven, MS 38671 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1861495780 
Fingerhut, David 
Charles Retina 
Institute, PC 
7600 Airways Blvd 
Southaven, MS 38671 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1326363086 
Gillette, Wesley 
Charles Retina 
Institute, PC 
7600 Airways Blvd 
Southaven, MS 38671 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1811552045 
Huddleston, Stephen 
Charles Retina 
Institute, PC 
7600 Airways Blvd 
Southaven, MS 38671 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1992022800 
Rafieetary, SALAR 
Charles Retina 
Institute, PC 
7600 Airways Blvd 
Southaven, MS 38671 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1174052237 
Sullivan, SCOTT 
Charles Retina 
Institute, PC 
7600 Airways Blvd 
Southaven, MS 38671 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1689100471 

Tipton, Atoka Desoto, Southaven

18



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Vinson, Kyle 
Charles Retina 
Institute, PC 
7600 Airways Blvd 
Southaven, MS 38671 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1356978977 

Lafayette
Fingerhut, David 
Charles Retina Institute 
2684 W Oxford Loop 
Oxford, MS 38655 
662-259-6102
NPI: 1326363086 
Gillette, Wesley 
Charles Retina Institute 
2684 W Oxford Loop 
Oxford, MS 38655 
662-259-6102
NPI: 1811552045 
Vinson, Kyle 
Charles Retina Institute 
2684 W Oxford Loop 
Oxford, MS 38655 
662-259-6102
NPI: 1356978977 

Tennessee

Coffee
Fitzgerald -shelton, 
Karen, B 
SOUTHEAST EYE 
SPECIALISTS PLLC 
1801 N 
WASHINGTON ST 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
423-508-7337
NPI: 1437136959 
Goodman, William, M 
SOUTHEAST EYE 
SPECIALISTS PLLC 
1801 N 
WASHINGTON ST 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
423-508-7337
NPI: 1689760670 

Desoto
Fingerhut, David 
Charles Retina Institute 
6947 Crumpler Blvd 
Olive Branch, TN 
38654 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1326363086 
Gillette, Wesley 
Charles Retina Institute 
6947 Crumpler Blvd 
Olive Branch, TN 
38654 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1811552045 
Vinson, Kyle 
Charles Retina Institute 
6947 Crumpler Blvd 
Olive Branch, TN 
38654 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1356978977 

Davidson
Fitzgerald -shelton, 
Karen, B 
SOUTHEAST EYE 
SPECIALISTS PLLC 
3443 DICKERSON 
PIKE 
Nashville, TN 37207 
615-782-7337
NPI: 1437136959 
Katz, Matthew 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1840 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1487978359 
Rider, Alex, J 
SOUTHEAST EYE 
SPECIALISTS PLLC 
28 WHITE BRIDGE 
PIKE 
Nashville, TN 37205 
615-327-2001
NPI: 1932660958 

Dyer
Fingerhut, David 
Charles Retina Institute 
401 E Tickle Street 
Dyersburg, TN 38024 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1326363086 
Gillette, Wesley 
Charles Retina Institute 
401 E Tickle Street 
Dyersburg, TN 38024 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1811552045 
Vinson, Kyle 
Charles Retina Institute 
401 E Tickle Street 
Dyersburg, TN 38024 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1356978977 

Montgomery
Rider, Alex, J 
SOUTHEAST EYE 
SPECIALISTS PLLC 
800 WEATHERLY DR 
Clarksville, TN 37043 
615-327-2001
NPI: 1932660958 

Maury
Fitzgerald -shelton, 
Karen, B 
SOUTHEAST EYE 
SPECIALISTS PLLC 
927 N JAMES M 
CAMPBELL BLVD 
Columbia, TN 38401 
931-840-3501
NPI: 1437136959 

Shelby
Fingerhut, David 
Charles Retina Institute 
1432 Kimbrough Rd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1326363086 
Gillette, Wesley 
Charles Retina Institute 
1432 Kimbrough Rd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1811552045 
Vinson, Kyle 
Charles Retina Institute 
1432 Kimbrough Rd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1356978977 
Fingerhut, David 
Charles Retina Institute 
5350 Poplar Ave Ste 
950 
Memphis, TN 38119 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1326363086 
Gillette, Wesley 
Charles Retina Institute 
5350 Poplar Ave Ste 
950 
Memphis, TN 38119 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1811552045 
Vinson, Kyle 
Charles Retina Institute 
5350 Poplar Ave Ste 
950 
Memphis, TN 38119 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1356978977 

Desoto, Southaven Shelby, Millington

19



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Fingerhut, David 
Charles Retina Institute 
4759 Easley Avenue 
Millington, TN 38053 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1326363086 
Gillette, Wesley 
Charles Retina Institute 
4759 Easley Avenue 
Millington, TN 38053 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1811552045 
Vinson, Kyle 
Charles Retina Institute 
4759 Easley Avenue 
Millington, TN 38053 
901-767-4499
NPI: 1356978977 

Williamson
Fitzgerald -shelton, 
Karen, B 
SOUTHEAST EYE 
SPECIALISTS PLLC 
393 NICHOL MILL LN 
Franklin, TN 37067 
615-814-5000
NPI: 1437136959 
Rider, Alex, J 
SOUTHEAST EYE 
SPECIALISTS PLLC 
393 NICHOL MILL LN 
Franklin, TN 37067 
615-814-5000
NPI: 1932660958 

Wilson
Goodman, William, M 
SOUTHEAST EYE 
SPECIALISTS PLLC 
404 N CASTLE 
HEIGHTS AVE 
Lebanon, TN 37087 
615-327-2001
NPI: 1689760670 

Orthopaedic Surgery 

Tennessee

Davidson
Baker, Ronald 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1407805666 
Elizondo, PHILLIP 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1407887870 
Kellum, Ethan 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1842 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1396907705 
Neff, Eric 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1184602930 

Shelby
Dalal, Apurva, R 
Tri-State 
Orthopaedics, LLC 
7656 Poplar Pike 
Germantown, TN 
38183 
901-333-2525
NPI: 1639370257 

Dalal, Apurva, R 
Tri-State 
Orthopaedics, LLC 
1263 Wesley 
Drive,Suite 502 
Memphis, TN 38116 
901-333-2525
NPI: 1639370257 
Jeansonne, Gregory, E 
SPECIALTY 
PHYSICIANS GROUP 
II 
3980 New Covington 
Pike Ste 100 
Memphis, TN 38128 
901-614-3034
NPI: 1952344723 

Physiatry, 
Rehabilitative 

Medicine 

Mississippi

Desoto
Valdivia, Remy, 
Antonio 
EMG Clinics of 
Tennessee PLLC 
7640 Carington CV Ste 
B 
Southaven, MS 38671 
800-224-1807
NPI: 1457383952 

Tennessee

Davidson
Isaac, Victor, W 
ISAAC SPINE JOINT & 
PAIN INSTITUTE PLLC 
5651 FRIST BLVD 
Hermitage, TN 37076 
615-866-9040
NPI: 1972538486 

Knox
Hodgson, William, 
David 
EMG Clinics of 
Tennessee PLLC 
109 Suburban Rd Ste 
101 
Knoxville, TN 37923 
800-224-1807
NPI: 1508251703 

Madison
Valdivia, Remy, 
Antonio 
EMG Clinics of 
Tennessee PLLC 
3035 N Highland Ave 
Jackson, TN 38305 
731-664-0899
NPI: 1457383952 

Shelby
Valdivia, Remy, 
Antonio 
EMG Clinics of 
Tennessee PLLC 
8066 Walnut Run Rd 
Ste 101 
Cordova, TN 38018 
800-224-1807
NPI: 1457383952 
Sheikh, Saleh 
UT Regional One 
Physicians, Inc. 
890 Madison Ave 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-545-9739
NPI: 1124681135 

Shelby, Millington Shelby, Memphis

20



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Physical Therapy 

Tennessee

Davidson
Andrus, Austin 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1417492307 
Simmons, Mark 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1225411457 

Rutherford
Mcdonough, Sarah 
JONES THERAPY 
SERVICES LLC 
855 W COLLEGE ST 
Murfreesboro, TN 
37129 
615-614-8833
NPI: 1750164331 

Sumner
Caissie, Daniel 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1962926709 

Cook, Nicole 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1043851280 
Malawey, Cynthis 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1033127121 
Morrison, Margaret 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1366166555 
Neely, Jon-Thomas 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1851084982 

Patterson Juskowich, 
Jennifer 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1619580628 
Sharp, Eliane 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1245866904 
Sherrerd, Kristen 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1316542905 
Wigger, Michael 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1255952131 

Williamson
Mcdonough, Sarah 
JONES THERAPY 
SERVICES LLC 
508 AUTUMN 
SPRINGS CT 
Franklin, TN 37067 
615-614-8833
NPI: 1750164331 

Plastic Surgery 

Tennessee

Shelby
Evans, Robin, J 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
51 N Dunlap St Fl 2 
Memphis, TN 38105 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1649740424 

Podiatry

Tennessee

Davidson
Kurnala, Pooja 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1679194856 
Manjunatha, Pooja 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1850 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1679194856 
Pierre, Andrew 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1205223237 

Shelby, Memphis Davidson, Nashville

21



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Psychiatry

Tennessee

Shelby
Mukatira, Shubi 
Blues City Psychiatry, 
PLLC 
8336 Macon Road 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-682-3035
NPI: 1497966469 
Pang, Jim, JR 
JIM PANG MD PLLC 
65 GERMANTOWN 
CT 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-752-4900
NPI: 1780690230 
Pitts, Shannon, Y 
JIM PANG MD PLLC 
65 GERMANTOWN 
CT 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-752-4900
NPI: 1174702849 

Psychology

Mississippi

Lee
Dalton, William, T 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists, 
Inc. 
942 Commonwealth 
Blvd 
Tupelo, MS 38804 
662-620-0101
NPI: 1134474083 

Tennessee

Shelby
Covey, Floyd, L, Sr 
Dr. Floyd Covey Ph.D 
328 Poplar View Ln E 
Ste 1 
Collierville, TN 38017 
901-854-9030
NPI: 1134142011 
Dalton, William, T 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
848 Adams Ave Ste 
L201 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1134474083 
Logan, Patricia 
UT LeBonheur 
Pediatric Specialists 
51 N Dunlap St Fl 2 
Memphis, TN 38105 
901-287-7337
NPI: 1083922603 

Rheumatology

Tennessee

Davidson
Annapureddy, 
Narender 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1821302597 
Bykov, Victor 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1825 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1396757829 

Byram, Kevin 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1841566056 
Chinratanalab, Sallaya 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1124115258 
Gilbert, Stewart 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1835 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1487636445 
Harston, Chad 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1837 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1649260910 
Hollingsworth, 
Thaddeus 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1839 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1750776183 
Kroop, Susan 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1518054626 

Lalaji, Anand 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1846 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1649245747 
Lalaji, Tejal 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1847 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1225003320 
Norton, David 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1857 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1891274841 
Oakley, Taylor 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1858 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1487114658 
Peters, Gregory 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1860 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1518142124 
Piampiano, PETER 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1861 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1386694040 

Davidson, Nashville Davidson, Nashville

22



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Reddy, Brijesh 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1865 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1174780621 
Tenenberg, David 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1870 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1669444543 

Shelby
Thomas, Steffi, A 
Primary Care Group 
LLC 
1211 Union Ave Ste 
200 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-525-0278
NPI: 1639604887 

Social Worker 

Tennessee

Davidson
Niehaus, Carol, A 
KENTUCKY 
COUNSELING 
CENTER LLC 
501 UNION ST 
Nashville, TN 37219 
855-591-0092
NPI: 1770926677 

Shelby
Rickels, Kimberly 
Blues City Psychiatry, 
PLLC 
8336 Macon Road 
Cordova, TN 38018 
901-682-3035
NPI: 1659458347 

Sumner
Moore, Julie 
Spero Counseling 
Services 
1404 E Broadway 
Suite 3 
Gallaitn, TN 37066 
615-451-0250
NPI: 1720516131 

Wilson
Najmi, Paymun 
MAI COUNSELING 
SERVICES LLC 
101 LEALAND LN 
Lebanon, TN 37087 
615-969-7066
NPI: 1447787957 

Speech Therapy 

Tennessee

Davidson
St Laurent, Jillyan, 
Leigh 
EXPRESSABLE SPEECH 
LANGUAGE 
PATHOLOGY PC 
40 BURTON HILLS 
BLVD 
Nashville, TN 37215 
512-399-0064
NPI: 1639557697 

Sumner
Pederson, Katharine 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1619456183 
Saldana, Sara 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1699105015 
Shackleford, Kayla 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1356072771 
Taylor, Misty 
RWW Outpatient 
Rehab Services, LLC 
dba Rehab Without 
Walls NeuroSolutions 
131 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-826-6612
NPI: 1326239252 

Surgery

Tennessee

Shelby
Evans, Robin, James 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1068 Cresthaven Rd 
Memphis, TN 38119 
NPI: 1649740424 

Urology

Tennessee

Davidson
Altenbern Jr., Douglas 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1124005145 
Burleson, David 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1457334526 

Vascular Surgery 

Tennessee

Davidson
Fisher, Bryan 
Metropolitan Hospital 
Authority 
1818 Albion Street 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-341-4000
NPI: 1376752980 

Davidson, Nashville Davidson, Nashville

23



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Specialist

2025 Provider Directory

Shelby
Duson, Sira 
UT Regional One 
Physicians, Inc. 
880 Madison Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-545-7272
NPI: 1467686428 
Pineda Anzueto, 
Carlos 
UT Regional One 
Physicians, Inc. 
880 Madison Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-545-7272
NPI: 1164684734 

Davidson, Nashville Shelby, Memphis

24



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Other Healthcare Facilities

2025 Provider Directory

Durable Medical 
Equipment 

Tennessee

Blount
LINCARE INC 
330 SOUTHDOWNE 
DR 
Maryville, TN 37801 
865-379-9990
NPI: 1225109523 

Hamblen
LINCARE INC dba 
UNITED MEDICAL 
1501 E MORRIS 
BLVD, SUITE 3 
Morristown, TN 37813 
423-587-0941
NPI: 1619048923 

Mcminn
LINCARE INC 
712 GEORGE STREET 
Athens, TN 37303 
423-744-8835
NPI: 1194890301 

Montgomery
LINCARE INC 
311 LANDRUM 
PLACE, STE 500 A 
Clarksville, TN 37043 
931-648-2331
NPI: 1811083033 

Shelby
Apria Healthcare LLC 
4740 E Shelby Dr Ste 
104 
Memphis, TN 38118 
901-368-0600
NPI: 1700992328 

Inpatient Psychiatric 
Facility Services 

Mississippi

Panola
St. Francis Behavioral 
Center 
426 HIGHWAY 6 
WEST 
Batesville, MS 38606 
800-292-7707

Tennessee

Shelby
St. Francis Hospital 
5959 Park Ave 
Memphis, TN 38119 
901-765-1400
NPI: 1457413551 
St. Francis Hospital 
5959 Park Ave 
Memphis, TN 38119 
901-765-1000
NPI: 1457413551 

Laboratory

Tennessee

Knox
Knoxville 
Dermatopathology 
Laboratory LLC 
114 Lovell Road 
Knoxville, TN 37934 
865-584-1933
NPI: 1619974573 

Outpatient Dialysis 

Tennessee

Shelby
Fresenius Medical 
Care Bartlett 
3348 N Germantown 
Rd 
Bartlett, TN 38133 
901-379-2447
NPI: 1679706196 
Fresenius Medical 
Care Collierville 
155 Crescent Dr 
Collierville, TN 38017 
901-861-8041
NPI: 1154433993 
Fresenius Medical 
Care Bartlett Home 
1533 Bonnie Ln Ste 
101 
Cordova, TN 38016 
901-624-3833
NPI: 1861802449 
Fresenius Kidney Care 
Wolf River 
8040 Wolf River Blvd 
Ste 101 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-457-4455
NPI: 1124608880 
Rcg Memphis 
East-Germantown 
7640 Wolf River Cir 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-757-4119
Fresenius Kidney Care 
Community Dialysis 
6460 MT MORIAH 
EXTENDED 
Memphis, TN 38115 
901-566-0471
NPI: 1578000352 

BMA Memphis 
1428 Monroe Ave 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-272-2667
NPI: 1841212735 
Bma Graceland 
1200 Farrow Rd 
Memphis, TN 38116 
901-398-1163
NPI: 1568564946 
Fresenius Medical 
Care - South Airways 
5484 Airways Blvd 
Memphis, TN 38116 
901-345-5755
Fresenius Medical 
Care Central Memphis 
4601 Quince Rd 
Memphis, TN 38117 
901-767-0223
NPI: 1639591951 
Fresenius Medical 
Care East Memphis 
6490 Mount Moriah 
Road Ext Ste 101 
Memphis, TN 38115 
901-367-1001
NPI: 1710099569 
Fresenius Medical 
Care Mt Moriah 
Dialysis 
6490 Mount Moriah 
Road Ext Ste 102 
Memphis, TN 38115 
901-547-6401
Fresenius Medical 
Care Raleigh Bartlett 
5020 English Towne 
Dr 
Memphis, TN 38128 
901-266-1551
NPI: 1659744555 

Blount, Maryville Shelby, Memphis

25



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Other Healthcare Facilities

2025 Provider Directory

Fresenius Medical 
Care Ridgeway 
6055 Primacy Pkwy 
Ste 125 
Memphis, TN 38119 
901-681-4010
NPI: 1922372572 
Fresenius Medical 
Care Summer 
4569 Summer Ave 
Memphis, TN 38122 
901-767-0118
NPI: 1144667874 
Fresenius Medical 
Care Whitehaven 
4115 S Plaza Dr 
Memphis, TN 38116 
901-398-6388
NPI: 1144332982 
MKDS Fresenius 
Medical Care of 
Memphis Midtown 
2225 Union Ave Ste 
200 
Memphis, TN 38104 
901-725-7586
NPI: 1235241076 
Mkds Fresenius 
Medical Care Of 
North Memphis 
3850 Austin Peay Hwy 
Ste 10 
Memphis, TN 38128 
901-388-1749
NPI: 1053423897 
Fresenius Medical 
Care Millington 
7840 Church St 
Millington, TN 38053 
901-873-0920
NPI: 1538392675 

Tipton
Bma Tipton County 
2047 Highway 51 S 
Covington, TN 38019 
901-475-1555
NPI: 1114949005 

Surgical Services 
(Outpatient Or Asc) 

Tennessee

Coffee
St. Francis TotalCare 
(Imaging) 
725 Kings Ln 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
931-455-1976

Davidson
Ambulatory Surgery 
Center 
310 25th Ave N Ste 
105 
Nashville, TN 37203 
615-329-9023
Nashville Endosurgery 
Center 
300 20th Ave N 
Nashville, TN 37203 
615-284-1335
NPI: 1780964866 
Saint Thomas Surgery 
Center-Midtown 
2004 Hayes St Ste 450 
Nashville, TN 37203 
615-515-4000
Saint Thomas 
Surgicare 
4230 Harding Pike 
Nashville, TN 37205 
615-783-1260
NPI: 1588656508 

Hamilton
Physicians Surgery 
Center of 
Chattanooga 
924 Spring Creek Rd 
Chattanooga, TN 
37412 
423-899-1600
Chattanooga Pain 
Management Center 
1016 Executive Dr 
Hixson, TN 37343 
423-648-4525
NPI: 1245263292 

Knox
Physician's Surgery 
Center of Knoxville 
1819 Clinch Ave Ste 
206 
Knoxville, TN 37916 
865-522-2949
NPI: 1134126097 

Montgomery
St. Francis Hospital 
Sports Medicine & 
Rehab (YMCA 
Millington) 
793 Weatherly Dr 
Clarksville, TN 37043 
931-645-1373

Rutherford
MidState Endoscopy 
Center 
1115 Dow St Ste A 
Murfreesboro, TN 
37130 
615-848-9234
NPI: 1598083594 

Middle Tennessee 
Ambulatory Surgery 
Center 
1800 Medical Center 
Pkwy Ste 120 
Murfreesboro, TN 
37129 
615-849-7500
NPI: 1366406233 
Saint Thomas Surgery 
Center New Salem 
2755 New Salem Hwy 
Ste 100 
Murfreesboro, TN 
37128 
615-900-1366
NPI: 1841712452 

Shelby
Germantown Surgery 
Center 
1363 S Germantown 
Rd 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-624-6634
Wolf River Surgery 
Center 
1325 Wolf Park Dr 
Germantown, TN 
38138 
901-252-3403
NPI: 1366422370 
Hamilton Eye Institute 
Surgery Center 
930 Madison Ave Ste 
370 
Memphis, TN 38103 
901-448-3900

Shelby, Memphis Shelby, Memphis

26



PROVIDERS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY, CITY, THEN LAST NAME
Providers accepting new patients unless noted         * Not Accepting New Patients   † Indicates Provider is Not a Physician

Language Spoken is English. Additional language(s) spoken listed
Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD: 711

Other Healthcare Facilities

2025 Provider Directory

Sullivan
Bristol Ambulatory 
Surgery Center 
350 Blountville Hwy 
Ste 108 
Bristol, TN 37620 
423-844-6120
NPI: 1790344182 
Holston Valley 
Ambulatory Surgery 
Center 
103 W Stone Dr 
Kingsport, TN 37660 
424-224-4910
NPI: 1356396857 

Sumner
Patient Partners 
890 N Bluejay Way 
Gallatin, TN 37066 
615-575-9000
NPI: 1427152073 
Northridge Surgery 
Center 
601 Saundersville Rd 
Hendersonville, TN 
37075 
615-868-8942
NPI: 1245233220 

Washington
Mountain Empire 
Surgery Center 
601 Med Tech Pkwy 
Johnson City, TN 
37604 
423-610-1020
NPI: 1760486369 

Williamson
Franklin Endoscopy 
Center 
9160 Carothers Pkwy 
Ste 100 
Franklin, TN 37067 
615-550-6066
NPI: 1841395894 

Wilson
Lebanon Endoscopy 
Center 
100 Physicians Way 
Ste 340 
Lebanon, TN 37090 
615-466-9532
NPI: 1326142878 
Providence Surgery 
Center 
5002 Crossings Cir Ste 
110 
Mount Juliet, TN 
37122 
615-553-9100
NPI: 1235395385 

Shelby, Memphis Wilson, Mount Juliet

27



Index of Providers

Information listed in this directory is subject to change Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD:711 

28 2025 Provider Directory

A
Abel, Todd, B 11
Aftab, Shaikh 2
Akamah, Joseph 10
Al-Gebory, Nel 8
Al-Shallah, Zaher 11
Altenbern Jr., Douglas 22
Ambulatory Surgery Center 25
Anderson, Jean 1
Anderson, Stephanie 12, 13, 15, 16
Anderson, Stephanie, S 3, 4
Andrus, Austin 20
Annapureddy, Narender 21
Apria Healthcare LLC 24
Armour, Shartondra 15
Arnold-Ross, Angela, L 15
Ataga, Kenneth 17
Awh, Mark 4
Aworunse, Feyisayo 2

B
Bagai, Jayant 2
Baker, Ronald 19
Barker-Allen, Nadene 15
Baymiller, Niloofar 11
Beis, Russell 10
Belmont, Candise 12
Bennett, Thomas, T 13
Bercu, Daniel 10
Betapudi, Bindu 10
Blakely, Marian 13
Bma Graceland 24
Bma Memphis 24
Bma Tipton County 25
Bolton, Lisa 11
Bomb, Ritin, MD 2
Bristol Ambulatory Surgery Center 26
Britton, Rachel, W 10
Brown (Williams), Farah 4
Brown, Colin 8, 9
Burleson, David 22
Burrow, Antasia 13, 15
Burton, Dennis 4
Butler, Ariel, M 13
Bykov, Victor 21
Byram, Kevin 21
Byrd, Sherena 15

C
Cain, Shelby, N 12, 15
Caissie, Daniel 20
Campbell, Amy, R 15
Carmichael, Jennifer 13
Carroll, Carmen, T 15

Castilo, Rebecca 12, 13, 14, 15, 16
Catron, Thomas 7, 8
Cerise, Adam, C 9
Chamsuddin, Abbas 5
Chang, Richard 5
Charles, Steven 17
Chattanooga Pain Management
    Center 25
Chinratanalab, Sallaya 21
Cook, Kenneth 5
Cook, Nicole 20
Coons, Arthur 12
Cooper, Kathryn, J 15
Coplin, Margaret 17
Cordo, Courtney, S 15
Cottrell, Cody 13
Covey, Floyd, L, Sr 21
Craion, Terrance 6
Crutchfield Whitten, Melanie, R 8, 9
Cummins, Chandler, R 13

D
Dalal, Apurva, R 19
Dalton, William, T 21
Daniels, Kristy 11
Davis, Monica 6
Delashmit, Abby 12
Deshazo, Catherine, P 8
Dewalt, Bre'yocha, M 15
Dolin, Natalia 5
Dotson, Tami 12
Duson, Sira 23

E
Egan, James 7
Ehiremen, Stephen 9
El Kadmiri, Mohammed 17
Elizondo, Phillip 19
English, Christopher 2
Evans, Anne, M 15
Evans, Robin, J 20
Evans, Robin, James 22

F
Farooq, Farees 7, 8
Farrell, Elizabeth, F 12
Fingerhut, David 17, 18, 19
Finkelstein, Jason 2
Fisher, Bryan 22
Fitzgerald -Shelton, Karen, B 18, 19
Flannelly, Rebecca 17
Fong, Pete 2
Foster, Ashley 12, 14, 15, 16
Franklin Endoscopy Center 26
Fresenius Kidney Care
    Community Dialysis 24

Fresenius Kidney Care Wolf River 24
Fresenius Medical Care -
    South Airways 24
Fresenius Medical Care Bartlett 24
Fresenius Medical Care
    Bartlett Home 24
Fresenius Medical Care
    Central Memphis 24
Fresenius Medical Care
    Collierville 24
Fresenius Medical Care
    East Memphis 24
Fresenius Medical Care Millington 25
Fresenius Medical Care Mt
    Moriah Dialysis 24
Fresenius Medical Care
    Raleigh Bartlett 24
Fresenius Medical Care Ridgeway 25
Fresenius Medical Care Summer 25
Fresenius Medical Care
    Whitehaven 25

G
Gagner, Jayna 10
Gailbreath, Willard 16
Gaines, Keyosha 6
Gambrell, Kirsten, R 8, 9
Gardner, Tabitha 2
Gentry, Deana 12, 14, 15
Germantown Surgery Center 25
Gilbert, Stewart 21
Gillette, Wesley 17, 18, 19
Glass, Lawanda 15
Glassell, Edwin 7, 8
Goodman, William, M 18, 19
Gore, Ryland, J 8, 9
Gray, Susan 11
Gutterrez, Victoria 11

H
Hairston, Catherine, M 15
Hamilton Eye Institute
    Surgery Center 25
Hamilton, Angela 12, 14, 15, 16
Harris, Grace 13, 14, 16
Harston, Chad 21
Hayes, Kathryn 11
Henderson, Ellena, Lynn 9
Herrera-Martinez, Miguel 4
Hildebrand, Rachel 16
Hodgson, William, David 19
Hogan, Lisa 12
Hogan, Matthew, G 9
Hollingsworth, Thaddeus 21
Holmes, Jodie 3



Information listed in this directory is subject to change Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD:711 

Index of Providers
292025 Provider Directory

Holston Valley Ambulatory
    Surgery Center 26
Huddleston, Stephen 17
Hunt, Allie 13, 14, 16, 17
Hunter, Katherine, O 16

I
Ifedili, Ikechukwu, K 10
Inman, Nicholas 10
Isaac, Victor, W 19
Isabel, Charlotte 16

J
James, George 7
James, Ray 7
Jarido, Veronica 7
Jeansonne, Gregory, E 19
John, Leah 2
John, Leah, A 2
Johnston, Benjamin 6

K
Karidas, Steven 5
Katz, Matthew 18
Kazmi, Asif, S 11
Keel, Hannah 12
Kelley, Moses 2
Kellum, Ethan 19
Keselman, Inna 9
Keys, Antwanette 16
Khalil, Michael, R 9
Khan, Theresa 11
Klein, Nathaniel 9
Knouse, Matthew 5
Knoxville Dermatopathology Laboratory
    LLC 24
Kroop, Susan 21
Kurnala, Pooja 20

L
Lalaji, Anand 21
Lalaji, Tejal 21
Lasiowski, Jessica, A 16
Lea, William 5
Lebanon Endoscopy Center 26
Ledford, Ladonna 11
Lee, Sue 7
Leskosky, Louis 5
Leskosky, Louis, Anthony 6
Licata, Jordan 6
Lightford, Melvin 2
Lincare Inc 24
Lincare Inc Dba United Medical 24
Liu, Huijie 6
Locke, Lindsey, N 16
Logan, Patricia 21

Long, Taura 6
Lower, Leslie 10
Lumley, Kelley 12

M
Mahajan, Sajan 5
Malawey, Cynthis 20
Maliakkal, Benedict 7
Manjunatha, Pooja 20
Marks, Michael 5
Marvel, Jeffrey 6
Mask, Kenneth 5
Matthews, Corey 6
Mccurry, Lindsey 11
Mcdonough, Sarah 20
Mckinney, April, L 16
Mcunu, Arthur 3
Memeh, Kelvin 9
Middle Tennessee Ambulatory
    Surgery Center 25
Midstate Endoscopy Center 25
Miller, Elyse, K 10
Miller, Jocelyne 7, 8
Minasian, Mara, Talin 11
Mirza, Masshud, M 11
Mitchell, Jason, B 3
Mitchell, Rachel, Hicks 10
Mkds Fresenius Medical Care
    Of Memphis Midtown 25
Mkds Fresenius Medical Care
    Of North Memphis 25
Mohanka, Ravi 9
Monen, Scott 5
Moore Ivy, Misty 11
Moore, Julie 22
Morrison, Margaret 20
Mountain Empire Surgery Center 26
Muckle, Rosalena 9
Mukatira, Shubi 21
Murphy, Sheila 13
Murray, John 2

N
Najmi, Paymun 22
Nance, Jessica 12
Narasimha, Deepika 2
Nash, Catherine 8
Nashville Endosurgery Center 25
Neely, Jon-Thomas 20
Neff, Eric 19
Nelson, Hunter 5
Nelson, John 9
Nguyen, Phuc 9
Niehaus, Carol, A 22

Northridge Surgery Center 26
Norton, David 21
Nunley, David, A 17

O
O'braint, Zakeia, W 16
Oakley, Taylor 21
Okafor, Henry 2
Onuora, Afamefuna, A 2

P
Pack, Melanie 17
Pang, Jim, Jr 21
Papa, Jack, C 14, 16
Patel, Purvisha 4
Patient Partners 26
Patil, Sushil 7
Patterson Juskowich, Jennifer 20
Pederson, Katharine 22
Peters, Gregory 21
Pettigrew, Benjamin, D 8
Pevahouse, Selena 12
Pham, Hanh, H 11
Phelps, Jessica 12
Phillips, Jessica, L 14
Physician's Surgery Center
    Of Knoxville 25
Physicians Surgery Center
    Of Chattanooga 25
Piampiano, Peter 21
Piana, Robert 2
Pierre, Andrew 20
Pineda Anzueto, Carlos 23
Pinzon, Marv 5
Pitts, Shannon, Y 21
Poovathumkadavil, Abduljaleel 5
Prajapati, Hasmukh, J 6
Providence Surgery Center 26
Pryor, Nikita 13

R
Rafieetary, Salar 17
Ramanna, Nagendra 2
Rayborn, Lindsey 12
Rcg Memphis East-Germantown 24
Reddy, Brijesh 22
Redmond, John 13
Reese, Tyler 9
Rickels, Kimberly 22
Rider, Alex, J 18, 19
Ross, Tommerria 13

S
Sabb, Rachel 1
Saint Thomas Surgery Center
    New Salem 25



Index of Providers

Information listed in this directory is subject to change Customer Service: 1-866-946-4458 TTY/TTD:711 

30 2025 Provider Directory

Saint Thomas Surgery
    Center-Midtown 25
Saint Thomas Surgicare 25
Saldana, Sara 22
Sands, Aladraine 2
Sanghi, Amit 5
Sarai, Arvinderpaul 5
Schuster, Daniel 6
Seibert, John 6
Seth, Rashmi 8
Seto, Lynn 3
Shackleford, Kayla 22
Shah, Rahman 2, 10
Sharp, Eliane 20
Sheikh, Saleh 19
Shemwell, Joseph 14
Sherrerd, Kristen 20
Short, Ronald 7
Simmons, Mark 20
Sims, Lori, Anne 10, 16
Smith, Samantha 6
Spano, Stephanie 5
Sparrow, Charlene 13
Spiotta, Larry, B 3
Spotts, Caley, M 6
St Laurent, Jillyan, Leigh 22
St. Francis Behavioral Center 24
St. Francis Hospital 24
St. Francis Hospital Sports Medicine
    & Rehab (Ymca Millington) 25
St. Francis Totalcare (Imaging) 25
Stadnick, Michael 5
Steinman, Richard 5
Stinnes, Jacquelyn 16
Sullivan, Scott 17
Surles, Carles 7
Swatzell, Victoria 16

T
Tan, Kristti Lei 11
Taylor, Misty 22
Taylor, William 7
Tenenberg, David 22
Thanawalla, Farid 5
Thayer, Timothy 9
Thomas, Steffi, A 22
Thompson, Mary, W 16
Thompson, Miakka, M 12
Thornton, Amanda 13, 15, 16, 17
Towne, Thomas 7, 8
Toye, Leon 5
Tunia, Krzysztof 2
Turner, Toya 13

U
Ugwuanyi, Angela 15

V
Valdivia, Remy, Antonio 19
Vastola, Joni 11, 17
Venegas, Pamela 6
Vernon, Elizabeth 12
Vinson, Kyle 17, 18, 19

W
Wagner, Ellott 5
West, Natalie 10
Wigger, Michael 20
Williams, Allyson 13
Williams, Paula 2
Williamson, Tuwanda 1
Wilson, Alicia 17
Wolf River Surgery Center 25
Wolfe, Bridgett, K 16
Wood, Jamie 12, 17
Woods, Brittany, N 16

Y
Yarbro, Kimberly, M 10
Yousuf, Arshad, M 3

Z
Zinn, William 5


	Section 1 – Introduction
	What is the service area for Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP) and Zing Elite Select TN-MS (HMO)?
	How do you find Zing Elite Diabetes & Heart TN-MS (HMO C-SNP) and Zing Elite  Select TN-MS (HMO) providers that serve your area?
	Section 2 – List of Network Providers

